APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL CAPITAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
FUND
$ $ $ $ $ $

SECTION 4. Capital construction appropriationsfor the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2014. In Session Laws of Colorado 2014, section 3 of chapter 420, (HB 14-1336),
amend Part |1 (8) and the affected totals, as the affected totals are amended by section 1 of chapter 363, (SB15-165), and as the affected totals are amended by HB 16-1252, asfollows:

Section 3. Capital Construction Appropriation.
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(8) DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
Emergency Controlled Maintenance

Replace/Restore Roof, State Capitol
Building (CM score 12)*

Assess Hazardous Materials,
Capitol Complex Facilities (CM
score 12)*

Rehabilitate Elevators, State Office

Building (CM score 14)*
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2,000,000

1,578,742

318,000

696,300

PART I1

CONTROLLED MAINTENANCE



10

11

12

13

14

15

ITEM &
SUBTOTAL
$ $

Upgrade Elevators, Legidative
Services Building 558,800

880,227
Replace Water Well and Sprinkler
System, Camp George West 193,600

TOTAL

5345442

5,666,869

APPROPRIATION FROM

CAPITAL
CONSTRUCTION
FUND

5,345,442

CASH
FUNDS

321,427%

321,427

2THIS AMOUNT SHALL BE FROM THE LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT CASH FUND CREATED IN SECTION 2-2-1601 (1) (a), C.R.S.

TOTALSPART I1

(CONTROLLED

MAINTENANCE)

$48:127,886

$48,449,313

$47,227,361

321,427

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

FEDERAL
FUNDS

$900,525
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ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTALS

(CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION)

APPROPRIATION FROM

TOTAL CAPITAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
FUND
$ $ $ $
$563,216;158 $387,428,545 $165:546,55¢1° $7,427,537 $2,819,525
$563,537,585 $165,861,978%

2 Of this amount, $845,633 shall be from the Highway Users Tax Fund pursuant to Section 43-4-201 (3) (@) (1) (C), C.R.S. Of this amount, $16,924,298 contains an (I) notation.

® This amount contains an (1) notation.
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